City of Minneapolis

City lactation rooms

4

Minneapoli?

City of Lakes

The City has rooms available for employees who nurse or use breast pumps. Find your building in the list below to

learn how to access your building’s lactation room and whom to contact. If you don’t see your building listed or if
you have questions, contact Sarah Reuben at 612-673-2672 or Amy Friedman at 612-673-2592.

Building

Lactation room

How to access the space

Contact

City Hall (general)

Dedicated room,
third floor, Room
316A

Contact Teresa Baker
(Municipal Building
Commission) for a key.

Teresa Baker
Theresa.Baker@municipalbuilding.org
612-596-9512

City Hall (911 staff
only)

Choice of two quiet
rooms or a private
room leading into
the handicapped
bathroom

Contact Christine McPherson.

Christine McPherson
Christine.McPherson@minneapolismn.gov
612-673-5918

City of Lakes

Public Service
Center, fifth floor,
Room 534 or 535
(old lab)

Reserve PubSrvct 534 or
PubSrvct 535 using your
Outlook calendar.

Post a paper schedule on
the door so others know of
the general times that the
room is unavailable.

Chris Carlson
Chris.Carlson@minneapolismn.gov
612-673-3021

Convention center

Room on the second
floor by elevators 16
and 17

Contact Nancy Steele for
the code or for access on
your key card.

Switch the sign on the door
to occupied.

Nancy Steele
Nancy.Steele@minneapolismn.gov
612-335-6372

Crown Roller Mill

Space ID # 909-718-
C07, seventh floor

Contact Camille Worley for an
elevator access card to the
seventh floor and the code to
unlock the room. Access cards
typically take one day.

Camille Worley
Camille.Worley@minneapolismn.gov
612-673-5007

Currie
Maintenance
Facility

Conference room
217, Field
Coordination Office
area

All building employees should
have access. Contact Jennifer
Smith if you can’t get in.

Jennifer Smith
Jennifer.Smith@minneapolismn.gov
612-673-5737

Flour Exchange

Sixth floor, look for
the “Mother’s
Room” sign

Contact Mark Paulsen.

Mark Paulsen
Mark.Paulsen@minneapolismn.gov
612-673-3596

Public Service
Center

Public Service
Center, fifth floor,
Room 534 or 535
(old lab)

Reserve PubSrvct 534 or
PubSrvct 535 using your
Outlook calendar.

Post a paper schedule on
the door so others know of
the general times that the
room is unavailable.

Chris Carlson
Chris.Carlson@minneapolismn.gov
612-673-3021
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Building

Lactation room

How to access the space

Contact

Fire stations

TBD

Contact Amber Lage to make
arrangements.

Amber Lage
Amber.Lage@minneapolismn.gov
612-673-5021

Emergency
Operations
Training Facility

Building

TBD

Lactation room

Contact Amber Lage to make
arrangements.

How to access the space

Amber Lage
Amber.Lage@minneapolismn.gov
612-673-5021

Contact

3" Precinct/311

Third floor
conference room in
the 311 area

» Reserve the room using
your Outlook calendar.

e The room is available
during 311 hours: 7 a.m.-7
p.m. Monday-Friday and 8
a.m.-4:30 p.m. Saturday-
Sunday.

¢ You will need a key card
to access the room on the
weekends and after 6
p.m. Monday-Friday.

Leah Skjefte
Leah.Skjefte@minneapolismn.gov
612-673-5975

All other Police
buildings and
precincts

Building

TBD

Lactation room

e Contact Jennifer Rudlong-
Smith to make
arrangements.

How to access the space

Jennifer Rudlong-Smith
Jennifer.Rudlong-
Smith@minneapolismn.gov
612-673-2978

Contact

Hiawatha Facility

Lake of the Isles
conference room,
second floor

Contact Janice Saenger.

Janice Saenger
Janice.Saenger@minneapolismn.gov
612-673-2002

Fridley Campus
Water Softening
Plant

Conference room 10

Reserve CR X FSP using your
Outlook calendar.

Annika Bankston
Annika.Bankston@minneapolismn.gov
612-673-4975
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